GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2811
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012

TRAINING CENTRES UNDER SC/ST SUB-PLAN
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission's general guidelines for implementation of Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan included the setting up of
training centres for training of unemployed SC/ST youths; and

(b)if so, the number of training centres that have been constructed/started during the lastthree years to create employment
opportunities for unemployed SC/ST youths, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANIKUMAR)

(a): Yes Sir, the additional guidelines for preparing schemes/programmes under Scheduled Caste Sub Plan and Tribal Sub Plan by
the States issued in December, 2005 inter alia included the setting up of training centres for training of unemployed SC/ST youths.

(b): The information in this regard is being collected from the State/UT Governments.
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